time of counselling, the parents / guardians/prospective students are instructed to 
produce the following prescribed fee (Demand Draft) and original documents as 
detailed below: 

1)        Fee Details: 

a.  Tuition Fee: The first year tuition fee equivalent to two semesters is 
4000 US$ equivalent to Rs.3,51,460/-  (Rupees Three lakhs fifty one 
thousand four hundred and sixty only). (US$ 4000@87.8653) per 
dollar) must be paid in the form of DD only at the time of counselling. 
The DD shall be drawn in favour of “Comptroller, ANGRAU” payable 
at  Guntur.  

b.  University Regular Fees: In addition to the above, selected